
Aurora (21-5-1) -vs- St. Norbert (20-5-3)
03/04/2023 at Adrian, Michigan

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 03/04/2023
Start: 02:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 193
Location: Adrian, Michigan
Officials: Referee: John Cerza; Referee: Mason Strom; Linesman:
Trevor Hittman; Linesman: Jill Knobeloch

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Aurora 0 1 0 1
St. Norbert 1 3 1 5

AUR: Eid, Ava (1)
SNC: Moore, Jordan (2); Olson, Morgan (1); Ross, Kelsey (1);
Jacobsen, Allison (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type AUR SNC
1st 16:59 SNC Moore, Jordan Olson, Morgan, Federici, Maddux PP, FG 0 1
2nd 08:11 SNC Moore, Jordan Bonfe, Lexi, Hogan, Courtnie PP, GW 0 2
2nd 08:30 SNC Olson, Morgan Jacobsen, Allison, Ross, Kelsey EV 0 3
2nd 14:10 AUR Eid, Ava Matson, Darci, Elliott, Peyton PP 1 3
2nd 15:07 SNC Ross, Kelsey Wittkopf, Grace SH 1 4
3rd 11:21 SNC Jacobsen, Allison Ross, Kelsey EV 1 5

Aurora Power Plays St. Norbert Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 03:52 05:27 01:35 0 0 --
1st 12:33 14:33 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 00:28 02:28 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 12:40 14:10 01:30 3 0 PPG
2nd 13:51 15:51 02:00 1 1 --
3rd 02:05 03:02 00:57 0 0 --
3rd 07:23 09:23 02:00 0 1 --

12:02 4 2 1/7

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 05:52 07:27 01:35 1 0 --
1st 16:17 16:59 00:42 1 0 PPG
2nd 07:15 08:11 00:56 1 0 PPG
2nd 18:01 00:01 02:00 2 1 --
3rd 04:05 05:02 00:57 0 0 --

06:10 5 1 2/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SNC Hogan, Courtnie 02:00 Slashing MINOR 03:52 PP
1st AUR Schmunk, Stephanie 02:00 Slashing MINOR 05:27 PP
1st SNC Ross, Kelsey 02:00 Elbowing MINOR 12:33 PP
1st AUR Matson, Darci 02:00 Interference MINOR 16:17 PP
2nd SNC Olson, Morgan 02:00 Body checking MINOR 00:28 PP
2nd AUR Cooke, Mak 02:00 Boarding MINOR 07:15 PP
2nd SNC Hogan, Courtnie 02:00 Slashing MINOR 12:40 PP
2nd SNC Jaschke, Ava 02:00 Body checking MINOR 13:51 PP
2nd AUR Gallenero, Julianna 02:00 Interference MINOR 18:01 PP
3rd SNC Parker, Eve 02:00 Tripping MINOR 02:05 PP
3rd AUR Elliott, Peyton 02:00 Hooking MINOR 03:02 PP
3rd SNC Wittkopf, Grace 02:00 Tripping MINOR 07:23 PP

3rd AUR Matson, Darci 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR
19:33

.5 PP

3rd SNC Brunnhoelzl, Bailey 02:00 Body checking MINOR
19:33

.5 PP



Individual
Aurora 1

St. Norbert 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Gallenero, Julianna 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 - 1-2 2
3 Cooke, Mak 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 1
4 Banuelos, Brynna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Williams, Aurora 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Shepherd, Abbie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Cane, Melina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Davies, Liza 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
11 Elliott, Peyton 0 1 0 2 0 2 -2 7-14 1-2 0
12 Gasper, Madison 0 0 0 1 3 4 -1 7-14 - 0
13 Schmunk, Stephanie 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 6-11 1-2 0
14 Richards, Allyson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
15 Knauf, Haley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-8 - 0
16 Trevino, Marisa 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 6-9 - 0
17 Campoli, Rachel 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 0
18 Matson, Darci 0 1 2 3 1 6 -2 0-1 2-4 1
19 Campbell, Erin 0 0 0 1 0 1 -2 - - 1
20 Visser, Ellie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6-10 - 0
21 Eid, Ava 1 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
23 Koman, Bethany 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
24 Buzzelli, Olivia 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
26 Canos, Gwen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Brownlee, Makenna 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
29 Steciak, Samantha 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Glube, Tia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Duster, Shelbi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Brenner, Anna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Matrasko, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 5 10 8 23 -15 36-67 6-12 5

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Federici, Maddux 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 - - 1
3 Hogan, Natalie 0 0 0 1 1 2 2 - - 0
4 Holtz, Gabby 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
5 Bonfe, Lexi 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 - - 0
6 Olson, Morgan 1 1 0 1 2 3 1 0-2 1-2 0
8 Wittkopf, Grace 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
9 Tollefson, Abbie 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
10 Huerta, Erin 0 0 0 2 1 3 1 - - 0
11 Brunnhoelzl, Bailey 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - 1-2 0
12 Wohlleber, Margaret 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Balon, Naomi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
14 Burggraf, McKenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
15 Mahlum, Josephine 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 - - 0
16 Luttrell, Sydney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
17 Jaschke, Ava 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - 1-2 2
18 Hogan, Courtnie 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 12-18 2-4 2
19 Parker, Eve 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3-14 1-2 0
20 Morrow, Alexa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4-7 - 0
22 Ross, Kelsey 1 2 0 1 0 1 3 12-26 1-2 2
24 Moore, Jordan 2 0 2 1 0 3 0 - - 0
26 Jacobsen, Allison 1 1 1 0 1 2 3 - - 1
29 Turer, Gaby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Waisman, Brynn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Johnson, Evi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



33 Ommen, Ashley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 5 8 7 9 8 24 14 31-67 8-16 9

Aurora Goalkeeping St. Norbert Goalkeeping

Aurora Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

31 Glube, Tia L 35:07 4 0 6 2 0 8
29 Steciak, Samantha 24:53 1 0 0 4 7 11
32 Duster, Shelbi 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 6 6 7 19

St. Norbert Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Waisman, Brynn W 60:00 1 0 5 9 8 22
31 Johnson, Evi 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Ommen, Ashley 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 5 9 8 22

Aurora Faceoffs St. Norbert Faceoffs

# Player W L
11 Elliott, Peyton 7 7
12 Gasper, Madison 7 7
13 Schmunk, Stephanie 6 5
16 Trevino, Marisa 6 3
20 Visser, Ellie 6 4
15 Knauf, Haley 4 4
18 Matson, Darci 0 1

Totals 36 31

# Player W L
18 Hogan, Courtnie 12 6
22 Ross, Kelsey 12 14
20 Morrow, Alexa 4 3
19 Parker, Eve 3 11
6 Olson, Morgan 0 2

Totals 31 36



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Glube, Tia at goalie for AUR.
0-0 [00:00] Waisman, Brynn at goalie for SNC.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Gasper, Madison vs Ross, Kelsey won by SNC.
0-0 [01:20] Shot by SNC Federici, Maddux MISSED, save Glube, Tia.
0-0 [02:42] Shot by AUR Campoli, Rachel MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
0-0 [02:42] Faceoff Knauf, Haley vs Ross, Kelsey won by SNC.
0-0 [03:24] Shot by AUR Matson, Darci MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
0-0 [03:46] Shot by SNC Wittkopf, Grace WIDE.
0-0 [03:52] Penalty on Hogan, Courtnie SNC 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-0 PP AUR [03:52] Start power play for AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [03:52] Faceoff Visser, Ellie vs Ross, Kelsey won by AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [04:03] Shot by AUR Matson, Darci WIDE.
0-0 PP AUR [04:18] Faceoff Visser, Ellie vs Ross, Kelsey won by AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [04:33] Shot by AUR Eid, Ava BLOCKED by Ross, Kelsey.
0-0 PP AUR [05:27] Penalty on Schmunk, Stephanie AUR 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-0 PP AUR [05:27] End power play for AUR.
0-0 [05:27] Faceoff Trevino, Marisa vs Olson, Morgan won by AUR.
0-0 [05:36] Faceoff Trevino, Marisa vs Olson, Morgan won by AUR.
0-0 [05:51] Shot by AUR Cooke, Mak BLOCKED by Jaschke, Ava.
0-0 [05:52] Hogan, Courtnie (SNC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP SNC [05:52] Start power play for SNC.
0-0 PP SNC [06:42] Shot by SNC Moore, Jordan MISSED, save Glube, Tia.
0-0 PP SNC [07:27] Schmunk, Stephanie (AUR) penalty complete.
0-0 PP SNC [07:27] End power play for SNC.
0-0 [08:03] Faceoff Schmunk, Stephanie vs Hogan, Courtnie won by AUR.
0-0 [08:53] Shot by SNC Mahlum, Josephine MISSED, save Glube, Tia.
0-0 [08:53] Faceoff Elliott, Peyton vs Ross, Kelsey won by AUR.
0-0 [09:51] Shot by SNC Moore, Jordan WIDE.
0-0 [10:06] Shot by AUR Buzzelli, Olivia MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
0-0 [10:06] Faceoff Knauf, Haley vs Morrow, Alexa won by AUR.
0-0 [10:11] Shot by AUR Campbell, Erin WIDE.
0-0 [11:06] Shot by SNC Federici, Maddux MISSED, save Glube, Tia.
0-0 [11:31] Shot by AUR Eid, Ava BLOCKED by Hogan, Courtnie.
0-0 [11:41] Shot by AUR Matson, Darci MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
0-0 [11:58] Faceoff Elliott, Peyton vs Ross, Kelsey won by AUR.
0-0 [12:33] Penalty on Ross, Kelsey SNC 2 minutes for Elbowing.
0-0 PP AUR [12:33] Start power play for AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [12:33] Faceoff Visser, Ellie vs Parker, Eve won by AUR.
0-0 PP AUR [12:43] Shot by AUR Eid, Ava WIDE.
0-0 PP AUR [13:51] Shot by AUR Matson, Darci WIDE.
0-0 PP AUR [14:12] Shot by AUR Elliott, Peyton HIT PIPE.
0-0 PP AUR [14:14] Faceoff Visser, Ellie vs Hogan, Courtnie won by SNC.
0-0 PP AUR [14:33] Ross, Kelsey (SNC) penalty complete.
0-0 PP AUR [14:33] End power play for AUR.
0-0 [14:52] Shot by SNC Mahlum, Josephine MISSED, save Glube, Tia.
0-0 [15:35] Shot by SNC Olson, Morgan BLOCKED by Campbell, Erin.
0-0 [16:00] Shot by SNC Hogan, Natalie WIDE.
0-0 [16:17] Penalty on Matson, Darci AUR 2 minutes for Interference.
0-0 PP SNC [16:17] Start power play for SNC.
0-0 PP SNC [16:17] Faceoff Visser, Ellie vs Parker, Eve won by SNC.
0-0 PP SNC [16:25] Shot by SNC Hogan, Courtnie BLOCKED by Gallenero, Julianna.

0-0 PP SNC

[16:59] GOAL by St. Norbert Moore, Jordan (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Olson, Morgan and Federici, Maddux, On
ice for SNC: Moore, Jordan; Olson, Morgan; Jaschke, Ava; Bonfe, Lexi; Hogan, Courtnie, On ice for AUR: Trevino, Marisa;
Gallenero, Julianna; Visser, Ellie; Eid, Ava, goal number 6 for season.
Aurora 0, St. Norbert 1

0-1 PP SNC [16:59] Matson, Darci (AUR) penalty complete.
0-1 PP SNC [16:59] End power play for SNC.



0-1 [16:59] Faceoff Schmunk, Stephanie vs Ross, Kelsey won by AUR.
0-1 [17:16] Faceoff Schmunk, Stephanie vs Ross, Kelsey won by SNC.
0-1 [18:17] Shot by SNC Jacobsen, Allison MISSED, save Glube, Tia.
0-1 [18:18] Faceoff Elliott, Peyton vs Hogan, Courtnie won by SNC.
0-1 [18:20] Faceoff Elliott, Peyton vs Hogan, Courtnie won by SNC.
0-1 [19:59] Shot by AUR Eid, Ava MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
0-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-1 [00:00] Faceoff Gasper, Madison vs Ross, Kelsey won by AUR.
0-1 [00:11] Shot by AUR Gasper, Madison WIDE.
0-1 [00:28] Penalty on Olson, Morgan SNC 2 minutes for BodyChecking.
0-1 PP AUR [00:28] Start power play for AUR.
0-1 PP AUR [00:28] Faceoff Visser, Ellie vs Parker, Eve won by AUR.
0-1 PP AUR [01:30] Faceoff Knauf, Haley vs Hogan, Courtnie won by AUR.
0-1 PP AUR [02:22] Shot by AUR Campoli, Rachel BLOCKED by Holtz, Gabby.
0-1 PP AUR [02:28] Olson, Morgan (SNC) penalty complete.
0-1 PP AUR [02:28] End power play for AUR.
0-1 [02:35] Faceoff Elliott, Peyton vs Ross, Kelsey won by AUR.
0-1 [02:45] Shot by AUR Elliott, Peyton MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
0-1 [03:33] Shot by AUR Buzzelli, Olivia MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
0-1 [03:36] Faceoff Gasper, Madison vs Parker, Eve won by AUR.
0-1 [04:20] Faceoff Gasper, Madison vs Morrow, Alexa won by AUR.
0-1 [04:30] Faceoff Gasper, Madison vs Morrow, Alexa won by SNC.
0-1 [05:08] Shot by SNC Huerta, Erin BLOCKED by Matson, Darci.
0-1 [05:17] Faceoff Knauf, Haley vs Hogan, Courtnie won by SNC.
0-1 [05:50] Faceoff Knauf, Haley vs Hogan, Courtnie won by SNC.
0-1 [06:42] Faceoff Elliott, Peyton vs Ross, Kelsey won by AUR.
0-1 [07:15] Penalty on Cooke, Mak AUR 2 minutes for Boarding.
0-1 PP SNC [07:15] Start power play for SNC.
0-1 PP SNC [07:15] Faceoff Trevino, Marisa vs Parker, Eve won by SNC.
0-1 PP SNC [08:05] Shot by SNC Hogan, Courtnie WIDE.

0-1 PP SNC

[08:11] GOAL by St. Norbert Moore, Jordan (POWER-PLAY, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Bonfe, Lexi and Hogan,
Courtnie, On ice for SNC: Moore, Jordan; Bonfe, Lexi; Parker, Eve; Jaschke, Ava; Hogan, Courtnie, On ice for AUR: Cane,
Melina; Trevino, Marisa; Eid, Ava; Brownlee, Makenna, goal number 7 for season.
Aurora 0, St. Norbert 2

0-2 PP SNC [08:11] Cooke, Mak (AUR) penalty complete.
0-2 PP SNC [08:11] End power play for SNC.
0-2 [08:11] Faceoff Schmunk, Stephanie vs Ross, Kelsey won by AUR.
0-2 [08:21] Faceoff Schmunk, Stephanie vs Ross, Kelsey won by SNC.

0-2

[08:30] GOAL by St. Norbert Olson, Morgan (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Jacobsen, Allison and Ross, Kelsey, On ice for SNC:
Olson, Morgan; Jaschke, Ava; Hogan, Natalie; Ross, Kelsey; Jacobsen, Allison, On ice for AUR: Schmunk, Stephanie; Davies,
Liza; Campbell, Erin; Richards, Allyson; Gallenero, Julianna, goal number 11 for season.
Aurora 0, St. Norbert 3

0-3 [08:30] Faceoff Gasper, Madison vs Ross, Kelsey won by AUR.
0-3 [08:56] Shot by AUR Gasper, Madison MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
0-3 [09:12] Shot by AUR Matson, Darci MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
0-3 [10:08] Faceoff Elliott, Peyton vs Parker, Eve won by AUR.
0-3 [10:34] Faceoff Knauf, Haley vs Ross, Kelsey won by SNC.
0-3 [10:41] Shot by SNC Olson, Morgan WIDE.
0-3 [10:58] Shot by SNC Holtz, Gabby MISSED, save Glube, Tia.
0-3 [11:10] Shot by SNC Wittkopf, Grace BLOCKED by Gallenero, Julianna.
0-3 [11:49] Shot by SNC Huerta, Erin MISSED, save Glube, Tia.
0-3 [11:53] Faceoff Gasper, Madison vs Hogan, Courtnie won by AUR.
0-3 [12:40] Penalty on Hogan, Courtnie SNC 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-3 PP AUR [12:40] Start power play for AUR.
0-3 PP AUR [12:40] Faceoff Visser, Ellie vs Hogan, Courtnie won by SNC.
0-3 PP AUR [13:05] Shot by AUR Matson, Darci MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
0-3 PP AUR [13:48] Shot by AUR Matson, Darci BLOCKED by Jaschke, Ava.
0-3 PP AUR [13:51] Penalty on Jaschke, Ava SNC 2 minutes for BodyChecking.
0-3 PP AUR [13:51] Start power play for AUR.
0-3 PP AUR [13:51] Faceoff Schmunk, Stephanie vs Parker, Eve won by AUR.
0-3 PP AUR [14:02] Shot by AUR Elliott, Peyton MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.



0-3 PP AUR [14:02] Faceoff Elliott, Peyton vs Parker, Eve won by AUR.

0-3 PP AUR

[14:10] GOAL by Aurora Eid, Ava (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Matson, Darci and Elliott, Peyton, On ice for AUR: Eid, Ava;
Elliott, Peyton; Campoli, Rachel; Matson, Darci; Schmunk, Stephanie, On ice for SNC: Moore, Jordan; Federici, Maddux;
Parker, Eve, goal number 6 for season.
Aurora 1, St. Norbert 3

1-3 PP AUR [14:10] Hogan, Courtnie (SNC) penalty complete.
1-3 PP AUR [14:10] End power play for AUR.
1-3 [14:10] Faceoff Elliott, Peyton vs Ross, Kelsey won by SNC.
1-3 [14:14] Faceoff Elliott, Peyton vs Ross, Kelsey won by SNC.

1-3

[15:07] GOAL by St. Norbert Ross, Kelsey (SHORT-HANDED), Assist by Wittkopf, Grace and , , On ice for SNC: Ross, Kelsey;
Hogan, Natalie; Federici, Maddux; Jacobsen, Allison, On ice for AUR: Trevino, Marisa; Koman, Bethany; Matson, Darci;
Gallenero, Julianna; Elliott, Peyton, goal number 14 for season.
Aurora 1, St. Norbert 4

1-4 [15:07] Steciak, Samantha at goalie for AUR.
1-4 [15:07] Faceoff Visser, Ellie vs Hogan, Courtnie won by SNC.
1-4 [15:36] Shot by AUR Matson, Darci MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
1-4 [15:51] Jaschke, Ava (SNC) penalty complete.
1-4 PP AUR [15:51] End power play for AUR.
1-4 [15:54] Faceoff Knauf, Haley vs Parker, Eve won by AUR.
1-4 [16:00] Shot by AUR Campbell, Erin MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
1-4 [17:39] Shot by SNC Huerta, Erin MISSED, save Steciak, Samantha.
1-4 [17:41] Shot by SNC Tollefson, Abbie MISSED, save Steciak, Samantha.
1-4 [18:01] Penalty on Gallenero, Julianna AUR 2 minutes for Interference.
1-4 PP SNC [18:01] Start power play for SNC.
1-4 PP SNC [18:01] Faceoff Trevino, Marisa vs Ross, Kelsey won by AUR.
1-4 PP SNC [18:11] Faceoff Trevino, Marisa vs Ross, Kelsey won by AUR.
1-4 PP SNC [18:15] Shot by AUR Brownlee, Makenna MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
1-4 PP SNC [18:15] Faceoff Trevino, Marisa vs Ross, Kelsey won by SNC.
1-4 PP SNC [18:58] Shot by SNC Hogan, Natalie MISSED, save Steciak, Samantha.
1-4 PP SNC [19:25] Shot by SNC Bonfe, Lexi MISSED, save Steciak, Samantha.
1-4 PP SNC [19:25] Faceoff Visser, Ellie vs Hogan, Courtnie won by AUR.
1-4 PP SNC [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-4 PP SNC [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
1-4 PP SNC [00:00] Faceoff Gasper, Madison vs Ross, Kelsey won by SNC.
1-4 PP SNC [00:01] Gallenero, Julianna (AUR) penalty complete.
1-4 PP SNC [00:01] End power play for SNC.
1-4 [00:42] Shot by AUR Gasper, Madison MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
1-4 [00:42] Faceoff Elliott, Peyton vs Hogan, Courtnie won by SNC.
1-4 [01:26] Shot by SNC Brunnhoelzl, Bailey MISSED, save Steciak, Samantha.
1-4 [01:29] Faceoff Gasper, Madison vs Parker, Eve won by AUR.
1-4 [01:48] Shot by AUR Gasper, Madison MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
1-4 [02:03] Shot by AUR Trevino, Marisa MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
1-4 [02:05] Penalty on Parker, Eve SNC 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-4 PP AUR [02:05] Start power play for AUR.
1-4 PP AUR [02:05] Faceoff Gasper, Madison vs Ross, Kelsey won by SNC.
1-4 PP AUR [03:02] Penalty on Elliott, Peyton AUR 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-4 PP AUR [03:02] End power play for AUR.
1-4 [03:02] Faceoff Schmunk, Stephanie vs Ross, Kelsey won by AUR.
1-4 [03:21] Shot by SNC Olson, Morgan MISSED, save Steciak, Samantha.
1-4 [03:33] Shot by SNC Jacobsen, Allison BLOCKED by Cooke, Mak.
1-4 [04:05] Parker, Eve (SNC) penalty complete.
1-4 PP SNC [04:05] Start power play for SNC.
1-4 PP SNC [04:12] Faceoff Trevino, Marisa vs Hogan, Courtnie won by AUR.
1-4 PP SNC [04:20] Shot by AUR Matson, Darci BLOCKED by Hogan, Courtnie.
1-4 PP SNC [04:22] Faceoff Trevino, Marisa vs Hogan, Courtnie won by SNC.
1-4 PP SNC [05:02] Elliott, Peyton (AUR) penalty complete.
1-4 PP SNC [05:02] End power play for SNC.
1-4 [05:21] Shot by SNC Bonfe, Lexi MISSED, save Steciak, Samantha.
1-4 [06:23] Shot by AUR Gasper, Madison BLOCKED by Federici, Maddux.
1-4 [06:46] Faceoff Gasper, Madison vs Hogan, Courtnie won by SNC.
1-4 [07:23] Penalty on Wittkopf, Grace SNC 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-4 PP AUR [07:23] Start power play for AUR.



1-4 PP AUR [07:23] Faceoff Visser, Ellie vs Parker, Eve won by AUR.
1-4 PP AUR [07:33] Shot by AUR Eid, Ava BLOCKED by Jacobsen, Allison.
1-4 PP AUR [08:30] Faceoff Schmunk, Stephanie vs Hogan, Courtnie won by SNC.
1-4 PP AUR [08:43] Shot by SNC Hogan, Natalie MISSED, save Steciak, Samantha.
1-4 PP AUR [09:23] Wittkopf, Grace (SNC) penalty complete.
1-4 PP AUR [09:23] End power play for AUR.
1-4 [09:34] Shot by AUR Gasper, Madison MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
1-4 [09:41] Shot by AUR Schmunk, Stephanie MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
1-4 [09:41] Shot by AUR Campoli, Rachel MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
1-4 [09:41] Faceoff Knauf, Haley vs Parker, Eve won by AUR.
1-4 [11:17] Shot by SNC Ross, Kelsey WIDE.

1-4

[11:21] GOAL by St. Norbert Jacobsen, Allison (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Ross, Kelsey and , , On ice for SNC: Jacobsen,
Allison; Ross, Kelsey; Huerta, Erin; Tollefson, Abbie; Jaschke, Ava, On ice for AUR: Elliott, Peyton; Matson, Darci; Gasper,
Madison; Campbell, Erin; Gallenero, Julianna, goal number 2 for season.
Aurora 1, St. Norbert 5

1-5 [11:21] Faceoff Schmunk, Stephanie vs Ross, Kelsey won by SNC.
1-5 [11:40] Faceoff Schmunk, Stephanie vs Hogan, Courtnie won by SNC.
1-5 [12:05] Shot by AUR Koman, Bethany MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
1-5 [12:52] Shot by SNC Parker, Eve MISSED, save Steciak, Samantha.
1-5 [12:52] Faceoff Gasper, Madison vs Parker, Eve won by AUR.
1-5 [13:00] Faceoff Gasper, Madison vs Parker, Eve won by SNC.
1-5 [13:37] Faceoff Elliott, Peyton vs Morrow, Alexa won by AUR.
1-5 [16:52] Faceoff Gasper, Madison vs Morrow, Alexa won by SNC.
1-5 [17:06] Shot by SNC Turer, Gaby HIT PIPE.
1-5 [17:27] Shot by SNC Huerta, Erin MISSED, save Steciak, Samantha.
1-5 [17:27] Faceoff Elliott, Peyton vs Morrow, Alexa won by SNC.
1-5 [17:31] Faceoff Elliott, Peyton vs Morrow, Alexa won by SNC.
1-5 [17:52] Faceoff Schmunk, Stephanie vs Ross, Kelsey won by AUR.
1-5 [17:54] Shot by AUR Elliott, Peyton BLOCKED by Ross, Kelsey.
1-5 [17:59] Shot by AUR Trevino, Marisa WIDE.
1-5 [18:06] Faceoff Matson, Darci vs Ross, Kelsey won by SNC.
1-5 [18:43] Shot by SNC Olson, Morgan MISSED, save Steciak, Samantha.
1-5 [19:34] Shot by AUR Matson, Darci MISSED, save Waisman, Brynn.
1-5 [19:34] Penalty on Matson, Darci AUR 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
1-5 [19:34] Penalty on Brunnhoelzl, Bailey SNC 2 minutes for BodyChecking.
1-5 [19:34] Faceoff Trevino, Marisa vs Hogan, Courtnie won by AUR.
1-5 [20:00] End of period.
1-5 [20:00] Brunnhoelzl, Bailey (SNC) penalty complete.
1-5 [20:00] Matson, Darci (AUR) penalty complete.


